S.No.

Event Organized

Workshop
Workshop

Special lecture

Workshop
Workshop

Special Lecture-
NSS
Guest Lecture

Events Organized By the Department of Human Development

Title Of The Event

Research Methodology and
Statistics — application of SPSS

Psychological tools — its application
— intelligence and personality
assessment

3 Day recall method

Nutritional requirement for
preschoolers

Common nutritional problems
Common nutritional problems
among infancy and preschool years
Corel draw

Legal issues related to marriage and
family

Women Wellness

Waste Management

No. Of Inside
& Outside
Participants
52

42

40

28

30

60

45

Start date/
Period of the
Event
31% Jan 2022

29" Jan 2022

251 Jan 2022

19" Jan 2022

12™ Jan 2022

30" Oct 2021

30™ Oct 2021

Name Of Chief Guest

Dr. Santhosh, C.D

Assistant Professor in Statistics,
NMIMS Deemed to be University,
Bengaluru

Dr. Lokesh L

Assistant professor, Dept of
Psychology, Kristu Jayanti College,
Bengaluru

Dr Prabhavathi, S.N.

Guest Faculty

Dept of FSN, Mysore University

Dr. Aruchamy Rajini,

Associate Professor

NGM College, Pollachi

Mrs. J.Anitha

LLB, Lawyer

Chennai High Court, Chennai
Mrs.S. Gnanasaraswathy
Founder, Mithras Human Welfare
Association (Trust)

Natural therapist, Chennai

Mrs.S. Gnanasaraswathy
Founder, Mithras Human Welfare
Association (Trust)



Workshop

Workshop

Association
Inauguration
4k Special lecture

(VA Training

(k) Guest Lecture

(U/f Workshop

-

<1 Workshop

15y Guest Lecture

(0f Special Lecture -

World Mental Health Day Mental
health Awareness in Indian Scenario

Facts of children mental health and
helping them to promote positive
mental health

Growth mindset of Futuristic ECCE
Professionals

ICDS- Role in Child Development
“KNOW YOU, NEW YOU”
Physical and mental well being

through yoga
Social Intelligence

Elderly Nutrition and Diet Plan for
Healthy Living

Protection and Promotion of Human
Rights

Achievement Motivation

160

160

175

110

125

63

41

65

41

12" Oct 2021

12t Oct 2021

11™ Oct 2021

2" Oct 2021

19™ June
2021

8t April 2021

7" April 2021

1%t April 2021

301 Mar 2021

Natural therapist, Chennai

Mr. Fernando Ethelbert
Psychologist

Vazhikatti Mental health Centre and
research Instiute,

Coimbatore

Dr. Uma Maheshwari

Psychiatrist

AHAL Hospital

Coimbatore

Roshini Rose Philips

Principal, Yuvabharathi Nursery
School, Coimbatore

C. Aruna

Child Development Project Officer,
Perambulur,

Mr. Ramanathan lyer, Vice president
Technology and Innovations Sumeru

Mrs .Sheela

Project Managers

ORG-MARG Research Limited,
Chennai

Mrs.Syeda Misbah Fathima
Lecturer

Department of Human Development
Smt.VHD Central Institute of Home
Science, Bengaluru

Dr.Kamalaveni

Assistant Professor

Department of Women Studies
Bharathiyar University, Coimbatore
Mrs .Sheela



74 Guest Lecture

ik} Seminar

(£} Guest Lecture

N

0l Guest Lecture

75l Training

Achieving Happiness through
Physical and Mental Well being

Remembrance of 91 Dandi march

Importance of Human Resource
Planning

Legal Issues related to marriage and
family

UGC — Stride Sponsored

International Level Seven Day

Online Training Programme On

“Environmental Sustainability And

Research Ethics”

Topics:

e Educating a Child with Dyslexia

e Developmental Ecology and
social media- influence on
child’s learning and behavior

e Relooking Gender roles in
COVID 19 situation

e Significance of Early
Intervention

e Personal Health and Hygiene

e Environment, Climate change
and Bio diversity

35

125

41

65

256

17" Mar 2021

11" Mar 2021

10" Mar 2021

10™ Feb 2021

8" to 11" Feb
2021

Project Managers

ORG-MARG Research Limited,
Chennai

Arunima Mantena, Mentor, Master
Level Behaviour Therapist, Caring
Family Community Services New
Jersey, USA.

Dr. R.Mani, Professor & Director
Centre for Gandhian Studies, The
Gandhigram Rural Institute

( Deemed to be University)
Mrs.Sheela, Freelance Personality
Trainer Coimbatore

Mrs.Gokila

Legal Advisor, Bharathiyar
University, Coimbatore

1. Mrs. Harini Mohan

COO and Special Educator
Madras Dyslexia Association
(MDA)

Chennai

2. Dr.Shobha.G,

Associate Professor, Department of
Human Development, Smt.VHD
Central Institute for Home Science,
Bengaluru

3. Dr Kamala Veni,
Assistant Professor,
Centre for Women Studies
Bharathiyar university
Coimbatore



e Gender and Health: New

dimensions and concern 4. Dr.Malligai Selvaraj
Early education for holistic MBBS, DCH, PGD-DN
development Developmental Paediatritian
Royal Health Care Multi Speciality
Hospital
Coimbatore

5. Dr.Manu Arun

MBBS, MD-Peadiatrics

Sri. Narayana Child and Teen Care
Centre Chennai

6. Dr Soma Sundaram

Assistant Professor and Head Dept.
of Zoology

Nallamuthu Gounder

Mahalingam College

Pollachi

7. Prof.Heena.K.Bijli

Professor of Community Resource
Management and Extension School
of Continuing Education,

IGNOU, New Delhi

8. Dr.Reeta Sonawat

Director, Ampors and Group,
Former Dean, Faculty of Home
science, SNDT University, Mumbai

Webinar — HD Holistic Development during Early 170 29 Jan 2021  Mrs.Anuradha

Association Childhood Years Director, Oxford English Academy,
Inauguration Coimbatore



2ell Webinar

Webinar

25 Webinar

i Training

| Training
| Guest Lecture

| Guest Lecture

Gandhian Ideology in present
context

Importance of Breast Feeding
Two Day International Webinar on

Different minds- Flip from suffer to
sustain

Training on ECCE Curriculum
Development

Training on Pedagogical Techniques
in ECCE

Guest Lecture on Inclusive
Education

Training on Life Skills

Training on Skills and techniques in
Therapeutic Counseling

Workshop on Research
Methodology and Statistics

Guest Lecture on Human

125

125

176

37

44

44

36

58

45

44

26" Sept 2020

14" August
2020

3" and 4"
July 2020

6™ and 71" Mar
2020

6™ and 71" Mar
2020

39 March
2020

2" Mar 2020

28" and 29™
Feb 2020

25" and 26™
Feb 2020

241 Feb 2020

Mrs. Sasikala Senthil

State Co-ordinator, Centre for
Cultural education and Training for
women, Tamilnadu

Dr Manu Arun Developmental
Pediatrician, Chennai

1. Dr. Menaca Pothalingam,
Founder, Smile Leadership
Academy, London, UK.

2. Dr. Reeta Sonawat, Director
Ampersand Group, Former Dean,
Faculty of Home Science, SNDT
University, Mumbai

Dr.Shipra Suneja Assistant Professor
School of Education Azim Premji
University, Bangalore

Mrs. Aruna Jyothi V

Assistant Professor School of
Education Azim Premji University,
Bangalore

Mrs. Elizabeth Suresh, Principal,
Rashmika Center for Learning,
Coimbatore

Mrs. Priyadharshini.C.S, Freelance
Life Skill Trainer, Coimbatore

Dr. Kurinji,  Freelance Consultant
Psychiatrist, Coimbatore

Dr.Santhosha.C.D, Assistant
Professor in Statistics

NMIMS Deemed to be University
Bangalore

D.Geethanjali, Founder Thuli



<k} Workshop

<28 Workshop

<5l Guest Lecture

<5 Seminar

w

74l Guest Lecture

efefl Guest Lecture

¢l Guest Lecture

I} Guest Lecture

N

il Guest Lecture

8 Guest Lecture

&} Training

| 44]

o

8§ HD Association

Communities and Environment
Workshop on Contemporary Isssues
in Human Rights

Workshop on Skills and techniques
in performance Appraisal/
management

Guest Lecture on Perspectives and
Scope of Early Childhood
Education

Seminar on Eradication of Child
Labour

Guest Lecture on Family Stress —
Coping and Adaptation

Guest Lecture on Role of Rubrics in
Human Development

Guest Lecture on Introduction to
Early Childhood Care and
Development

Guest Lecture on Need of
Counseling in Current Scenario
Guest Lecture on Gender
Stereotyping

Guest Lecture on Counseling Skills

Training on Seed Ball Making

Association Inauguration “Special

51

15

44

150

44

44

44

58

55

58

120

160

20t and 21t
Feb 2020
20" Feb 2020

27" Jan 2020

16™ Dec 2019

20" Dec 2019

10" Oct 2019

9™ Oct 2019

28" Feb 2020

27" Feb 2020

27" Feb 2020

26" Feb 2020

19" Jul 2019

Organics, Coimbatore

R.Gokila,

Advocate Legal Advisory
Committee, Bharathiyar University
Mr. Deva Kumar, HRP (Singapore)
Head — Learning and Development
Sakthi Finance Limited, Coimbatore
Dr. Rajalakshmi.M.S. Professor ,
Department of Early Childhood Care
and Administration, Smt VHD
Central Institute of Home Science,
Bangalore

Dr.Vijayakumar , Director National
Child Labour Project Coimbatore
Dr. Komala.M

Professor of Human Development
University of Mysore

Dr. Santha Maria, Mount Carmel
College of Home Science, Bangalore
Dr.S.Madhumathi, Smt VHD
Central Institute of Home Science,
Bangalore

Dr.Kurinji, Freelance Consultant
Psychiatrist, Coimbatore

Dr. Kamalaveni, Assistant Professor
Department of Women Studies,
Bharathiyar University, Coimbatore
Mrs. R.Anitha Clinical Psychologist,
Vazhikatti Mental Health Centre,
Coimbatore

D.Geethanjali, Founder Thuli
Organics, Coimbatore

Dr.Arun Meyyzhan, Chief and



Meeting

51 Workshop

415} Workshop

27/ Workshop

2} Workshop

¢l Guest lecture

[ox)

0l Guest lecture

ol

il Guest Lecture

s72 Workshop

Workshop

574 Guest lecture

st Guest lecture

lecture on Brain Development of
Children”

Valedictory function — Life style
changes in adolescents

Workshop on Life Skills
Workshop on research methodology
and statistical application

Workshop on counseling skills and
techniques

Effective teaching skills

Introduction to human rights
Marriage and family laws

Workshop on Life Skills and its
application for quality life

Workshop on Life Skills
Techniques

Curriculum and programme
planning in early childhood
education

Family crisis and its management

150

36

50

66

45

35

36

15

36

40

40

19.03.2019

12.03.2019

14" to 161
Feb. 2019
215t to 23"
Jan. 2019

09.01.2019

14.12.2018
8.10.2018

5.10.2018

4.10.2018

29.09.2018

28.09.2018

Director IMSGN Spain

Dr. Shree Aarthi

Psychiatrist, PSG IMS&R,
Coimbatore

Mrs. Priyadarshini C S

Freelance life skill trainer,
Coimbatore

Dr. Santhosh C D

Assistant Professor, AIISH, Mysore
Dr. G. Venkatesh Kumar
Professor, Department of
Psychology, University of Mysore,
Mysore

Mrs. C. Anuradha, Oxford English
academy, Ramanathapuram,
Coimbatore

Mrs. P. Sakthiuma, Junior Advocate,
Coimbatore

Mr. P. Rajkumar, Legal Advisor of
BMG Finance, Coimbatore

Dr. Shylaja Nair

Freelance life skill trainer,
Coimbatore

Dr. Shylaja Nair

Freelance life skill trainer,
Coimbatore

Mrs. Anna Vargese

Head of students support, Citipointe
Christian College, Brisbane,
Australia

Ms. T. Priyanka

Legal Advisor, BMG Finance,



5151 Special lecture

o1
~

Workshop

Training

[Ox)
©

Training

Training

Ul
¢ 00 :

61

| Conference

Association Inauguration — special
lecture on Identification and
management of developmental
delays

Workshop on Life Skills

Training on Therapeutic counselling
Techniques

Training on Basic Counselling skills
Training

Training on Creative skills

UGC sponsored National
Conference on Spectrum of Human
Development - Reaching Horizons

150

22

38

29

50

Inside- 44
Outside - 55
Total - 99

07.09.2018

20.02.2018-

21.02.2018

19.02.2018-
21.02.2018

06.02.2018-
08.02.2018

19.02.2018-
20.02.2018

24.01.2018—
25.01.2018

Coimbatore
Dr. Ezhil Mangai
Neuro Developmental and
Behavioural Pediatrician
PSG Hospital,
Coimbatore
Mrs. Shailaja Nair
Proprietor of 3Cs organization and
Freelance Life Skills trainer,
Coimbatore
Mrs. J. Anitha
Senior Counseling Psychologist,
Vazhikatti Mental Health and
Research Institute
Coimbatore
Dr. Fernando Ethelbert
Counseling Psychologist,
Vazhikatti Mental Health Centre and
Research Institute
Coimbatore
Anjalee Anju Chandrashekhar
Expert Teacher of Fevicyrl
Company,
Coimbatore
1.Dr. Krishnananda
Chief Operating Officer, Royal
Care Multispecialty Hospital,
Coimbatore
2. Dr. Pushpa B. Khadi
Professor and Head, Department
of Human Development and
Family Studies
College of Community Science



6

6

6

6

2 Guest lecture

<l Workshop

8 Guest Lecture

51 Valedictory
function of
Human
Development

Early childhood stimulation 150

Workshop on Identification of 45
learning disabilities in classroom

Special Lecture on Reproductive 60
health and antenatal care of young

women

Special lecture on “Moral 75

Development during Adolescence”

6.01.2018

28.09.2017

02.08.2017

28.2.2017

University of Agricultural
Sciences, Dharwad, Karnataka
3. Dr. Bhanumati Sharma
Associate Professor
Department of Human
Development and Childhood
Studies
Lady Irwin College, University of
Delhi, New Delhi
4. Dr. K. Mayuri
Professor, Department of Human
Development and Family Studies
College of Home Science
Acharya N G Ranga Agricultural
University (ANGRAU)
Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh
Dr.Komala.M, Professor,
Department of Human Development,
University of Mysore, Mysore
Dr. Christine Morris from U.K
Special Educator
Consultant, Good Word Centre for
Special Children
Dr. Harrini K., MD
Obstetrician & Gynecologist
Yes Mom Yes Women & Child Care
Centre
KTVR Group Hospitals,
Coimbatore
Dr. P. S. Annapoorna, Retired
Professor, Department of Home
Science, St. Joseph’s College for
Women, Visakhapatnam



[ Association

Workshop

srf Training

_n
)
o

Human
Development
Association
Valedictory
Workshop

Training

~
N

Human
Development
Association
Meeting
Human
Development
Association
Meeting

728 Workshop

~
w

~ ~

Workshop on Enhancing Social
Skills through Self-awareness and
empathy

Counselling skills and techniques

Faculty Development Programme
“Joy of Teaching”

Sensory Learning and its attributes
in Early Years

Montessori Philosophy and Methods
of Practice

Projective Techniques

Pre-school teachers of 21% Century -
Rendering theoretical perspectives
into classroom teaching

Personality Development

Soft toy making

75

40

100

60

60

84

100

55

28.2.2017

18™ to 20" Jan
2019

04.08.2016

17.03.2016

16.03.2016 -
17.03.2016

09.03.2016

07.03.2016

29.02.2016

29.02.2016

Dr. P. S. Annapoorna, Retired
Professor, Department of Home
Science, St. Joseph’s College for
Women, Visakhapatnam

Mr. Fernando Ethelbert
Psychologist

Vazhikatti Mental health Centre and
research Instiute,

Coimbatore

Mr. Adinarayanan, founder, Anaadi
Foundation, Coimbatore

Mrs.Divya , Director, Trained Brain
Teacher Training Institute,
Bangalore

Mrs.Divya , Director, Trained Brain
Teacher Training Institute,
Bangalore

Ms. R. Archana, Clinical
Psychologist and Ms. J. Anitha
Counselling Psychologist, Vazhikatti
Mental Health Centre, Coimbatore
Ms Sajeetha Bharathi, Principal,
Titan School, Hosur

Ms. Anjali Miriam Dey and Ms.
Lakshmi Meyyapan, Christ
University, Bangalore

Mrs Rajee and Ms. Prabha from
Ahanya Toy Making Institute, R.S



7457 Human
Development
Association
Meeting
Human
Development
Association
Meeting
Human
Development
Association
Meeting

I4: Workshop

7/ Training

Guest Lecture

oo

il Guest Lecture

P4l Guest Lecture

<2} Inauguration of
Human
Development
Association
2] Workshop

Human Rights and related world
affairs

Environment — Current scenario and
related world affairs

Environment — Basic concepts, idea
and theories

Integrating Multiple Intelligence
(M) into the curriculum

Multimedia and Graphic Designing

Training and Development and
Career Guidance

Brain Development for Fetus and
Infant Development

Parenting and Brain Development
of Children

Low Birth Weight Infants

Counselling techniques for family

100

84

82

60

32

55

63

61

110

40

15.02.2016

12.02.2016

11.02.2016

27.01.2016

01.12.2015

14.10.2015

10.10.2015

08.10.2015

28.09.2015

239 and 24t

Puram, Coimbatore

Mr. Aman Kumar Dubey, Assistant
Central Intelligence Officer,
Department of Central Intelligence
Bureau, Govt. of India

Mr. Arjun Rajasekar, Resident
Mentor and Faculty of International
Affairs

Mr.V.Vasanthakumar Secretary,
Desa llatchiyam Foundation, Former
Assistant, Central Intelligence
Bureau, Ministry of Home Affairs,
Government of India

Mrs. Aparna Athreya, Founder of
Kid and Parent Foundation,
Bangalore

Mr.Kamaraj, Head (IT),
Sri.Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya
Arts and Science College,
Coimbatore

Mr.GokulKrishnan, Director, IDHA
Consulting firm, Coimbatore
Mrs.Sudha Mahendran, Heal Your
Life facilitator, Counsellor, Salem
Dr. M. Doraikannan, Pediatric
Neurologist,

Coimbatore

Dr.Komala.M, Professor,
Department of Human Development
, University of Mysore, Mysore

Dr. B. Imtiyaaz, Psychologist, IAPH



issues Jan 2015 — International Association of

Holistic Psychology, Tirupur



