Events Organized By the Department of Human Development

S.No.	Event Organized	Title Of The Event	No. Of Inside & Outside Participants	Start date/ Period of the Event	Name Of Chief Guest
1.	Workshop	Research Methodology and Statistics – application of SPSS	52	31 st Jan 2022	Dr. Santhosh, C.D Assistant Professor in Statistics, NMIMS Deemed to be University, Bengaluru
2.	Workshop	Psychological tools – its application – intelligence and personality assessment	42	29 th Jan 2022	Dr. Lokesh L Assistant professor, Dept of Psychology, Kristu Jayanti College, Bengaluru
3.	Special lecture	3 Day recall method Nutritional requirement for preschoolers Common nutritional problems Common nutritional problems among infancy and preschool years	40	25 th Jan 2022	Dr Prabhavathi, S.N. Guest Faculty Dept of FSN, Mysore University
4.	Workshop	Corel draw	28	19 th Jan 2022	Dr. Aruchamy Rajini, Associate Professor NGM College, Pollachi
5.	Workshop	Legal issues related to marriage and family	30	12 th Jan 2022	Mrs. J.Anitha LLB, Lawyer Chennai High Court, Chennai
6.	Special Lecture- NSS	Women Wellness	60	30 th Oct 2021	Mrs.S. Gnanasaraswathy Founder, Mithras Human Welfare Association (Trust) Natural therapist, Chennai
7.	Guest Lecture	Waste Management	45	30 th Oct 2021	Mrs.S. Gnanasaraswathy Founder, Mithras Human Welfare Association (Trust)

					Natural therapist, Chennai
8.	Workshop	World Mental Health Day Mental health Awareness in Indian Scenario	160	12 th Oct 2021	Mr. Fernando Ethelbert Psychologist Vazhikatti Mental health Centre and research Institute, Coimbatore
9.	Workshop	Facts of children mental health and helping them to promote positive mental health	160	12 th Oct 2021	Dr. Uma Maheshwari Psychiatrist AHAL Hospital Coimbatore
10.	Special Lecture - Association Inauguration	Growth mindset of Futuristic ECCE Professionals	175	11 th Oct 2021	Roshini Rose Philips Principal, Yuvabharathi Nursery School, Coimbatore
11.	Special lecture	ICDS- Role in Child Development	110	2 nd Oct 2021	C. Aruna Child Development Project Officer, Perambulur,
12.	Training	"KNOW YOU, NEW YOU" Physical and mental well being through yoga	125	19 th June 2021	Mr. Ramanathan Iyer, Vice president Technology and Innovations Sumeru
13.	Guest Lecture	Social Intelligence	63	8 th April 2021	Mrs .Sheela Project Managers ORG-MARG Research Limited, Chennai
14.	Workshop	Elderly Nutrition and Diet Plan for Healthy Living	41	7 th April 2021	Mrs.Syeda Misbah Fathima Lecturer Department of Human Development Smt.VHD Central Institute of Home Science, Bengaluru
15.	Workshop	Protection and Promotion of Human Rights	65	1 st April 2021	Dr.Kamalaveni Assistant Professor Department of Women Studies Bharathiyar University, Coimbatore
16.	Guest Lecture	Achievement Motivation	41	30 th Mar 2021	Mrs .Sheela

					Project Managers ORG-MARG Research Limited, Chennai
17.	Guest Lecture	Achieving Happiness through Physical and Mental Well being	95	17 th Mar 2021	Arunima Mantena, Mentor, Master Level Behaviour Therapist, Caring Family Community Services New Jersey, USA.
18.	Seminar	Remembrance of 91st Dandi march	125	11 th Mar 2021	Dr. R.Mani, Professor & Director Centre for Gandhian Studies, The Gandhigram Rural Institute (Deemed to be University)
19.	Guest Lecture	Importance of Human Resource Planning	41	10 th Mar 2021	Mrs.Sheela, Freelance Personality Trainer Coimbatore
20.	Guest Lecture	Legal Issues related to marriage and family	65	10 th Feb 2021	Mrs.Gokila Legal Advisor, Bharathiyar University, Coimbatore
21.	Training	 UGC – Stride Sponsored International Level Seven Day Online Training Programme On "Environmental Sustainability And Research Ethics" Topics: Educating a Child with Dyslexia Developmental Ecology and social media- influence on child's learning and behavior Relooking Gender roles in COVID 19 situation Significance of Early Intervention Personal Health and Hygiene Environment, Climate change and Bio diversity 	256	8 th to 11 th Feb 2021	 Mrs. Harini Mohan COO and Special Educator Madras Dyslexia Association (MDA) Chennai Dr.Shobha.G, Associate Professor, Department of Human Development, Smt.VHD Central Institute for Home Science, Bengaluru Dr Kamala Veni, Assistant Professor, Centre for Women Studies Bharathiyar university Coimbatore

		Gender and Health: New dimensions and concern Early education for holistic development		a oth x	 Dr.Malligai Selvaraj MBBS, DCH, PGD-DN Developmental Paediatritian Royal Health Care Multi Speciality Hospital Coimbatore Dr.Manu Arun MBBS, MD-Peadiatrics Sri. Narayana Child and Teen Care Centre Chennai Dr Soma Sundaram Assistant Professor and Head Dept. of Zoology Nallamuthu Gounder Mahalingam College Pollachi Prof.Heena.K.Bijli Professor of Community Resource Management and Extension School of Continuing Education, IGNOU, New Delhi Dr.Reeta Sonawat Director, Ampors and Group, Former Dean, Faculty of Home science, SNDT University, Mumbai
22.	Webinar – HD Association Inauguration	Holistic Development during Early Childhood Years	170	29 th Jan 2021	Mrs.Anuradha Director, Oxford English Academy, Coimbatore

23.	Webinar	Gandhian Ideology in present context	125	26 th Sept 2020	Mrs. Sasikala Senthil State Co-ordinator, Centre for Cultural education and Training for women, Tamilnadu
24.	Webinar	Importance of Breast Feeding	125	14 th August 2020	Dr Manu Arun Developmental Pediatrician, Chennai
25.	Webinar	Two Day International Webinar on Different minds- Flip from suffer to sustain	176	3 rd and 4 th July 2020	 Dr. Menaca Pothalingam, Founder, Smile Leadership Academy, London, UK. Dr. Reeta Sonawat, Director Ampersand Group, Former Dean, Faculty of Home Science, SNDT University, Mumbai
26.	Training	Training on ECCE Curriculum Development	37	6 th and 7 th Mar 2020	Dr.Shipra Suneja Assistant Professor School of Education Azim Premji University, Bangalore
27.	Training	Training on Pedagogical Techniques in ECCE	44	6 th and 7 th Mar 2020	Mrs. Aruna Jyothi V Assistant Professor School of Education Azim Premji University, Bangalore
28.	Guest Lecture	Guest Lecture on Inclusive Education	44	3 rd March 2020	Mrs. Elizabeth Suresh, Principal, Rashmika Center for Learning, Coimbatore
29.	Training	Training on Life Skills	36	2 nd Mar 2020	Mrs. Priyadharshini.C.S, Freelance Life Skill Trainer, Coimbatore
30.	Training	Training on Skills and techniques in Therapeutic Counseling	58	28 th and 29 th Feb 2020	Dr. Kurinji, Freelance Consultant Psychiatrist, Coimbatore
31.	Workshop	Workshop on Research Methodology and Statistics	45	25 th and 26 th Feb 2020	Dr.Santhosha.C.D, Assistant Professor in Statistics NMIMS Deemed to be University Bangalore
32.	Guest Lecture	Guest Lecture on Human	44	24 th Feb 2020	D.Geethanjali, Founder Thuli

		Communities and Environment			Organics, Coimbatore
33.	Workshop	Workshop on Contemporary Isssues	51	20 th and 21 st	R.Gokila,
		in Human Rights		Feb 2020	Advocate Legal Advisory Committee, Bharathiyar University
34.	Workshop	Workshop on Skills and techniques in performance Appraisal/management	15	20 th Feb 2020	Mr. Deva Kumar, HRP (Singapore) Head – Learning and Development Sakthi Finance Limited, Coimbatore
35.	Guest Lecture	Guest Lecture on Perspectives and Scope of Early Childhood Education	44	27 th Jan 2020	Dr. Rajalakshmi.M.S. Professor, Department of Early Childhood Care and Administration, Smt VHD Central Institute of Home Science, Bangalore
36.	Seminar	Seminar on Eradication of Child Labour	150	16 th Dec 2019	Dr. Vijayakumar, Director National Child Labour Project Coimbatore
37.	Guest Lecture	Guest Lecture on Family Stress – Coping and Adaptation	44	20 th Dec 2019	Dr. Komala.M Professor of Human Development University of Mysore
38.	Guest Lecture	Guest Lecture on Role of Rubrics in Human Development	44	10 th Oct 2019	Dr. Santha Maria, Mount Carmel College of Home Science, Bangalore
39.	Guest Lecture	Guest Lecture on Introduction to Early Childhood Care and Development	44	9 th Oct 2019	Dr.S.Madhumathi, Smt VHD Central Institute of Home Science, Bangalore
40.	Guest Lecture	Guest Lecture on Need of Counseling in Current Scenario	58	28 th Feb 2020	Dr.Kurinji, Freelance Consultant Psychiatrist, Coimbatore
41.	Guest Lecture	Guest Lecture on Gender Stereotyping	55	27 th Feb 2020	Dr. Kamalaveni, Assistant Professor Department of Women Studies, Bharathiyar University, Coimbatore
42.		Guest Lecture on Counseling Skills	58	27 th Feb 2020	Mrs. R.Anitha Clinical Psychologist, Vazhikatti Mental Health Centre, Coimbatore
43.	Training	Training on Seed Ball Making	120	26 th Feb 2020	D.Geethanjali, Founder Thuli Organics, Coimbatore
44.	HD Association	Association Inauguration "Special	160	19 th Jul 2019	Dr.Arun Meyyzhan, Chief and

	Meeting	lecture on Brain Development of Children"			Director IMSGN Spain
45.	Workshop	Valedictory function – Life style changes in adolescents	150	19.03.2019	Dr. Shree Aarthi Psychiatrist, PSG IMS&R, Coimbatore
46.	Workshop	Workshop on Life Skills	36	12.03.2019	Mrs. Priyadarshini C S Freelance life skill trainer, Coimbatore
47.	Workshop	Workshop on research methodology and statistical application	50	14 th to 16 th Feb. 2019	Dr. Santhosh C D Assistant Professor, AIISH, Mysore
48.	Workshop	Workshop on counseling skills and techniques	66	21 st to 23 rd Jan. 2019	Dr. G. Venkatesh Kumar Professor, Department of Psychology, University of Mysore, Mysore
49.	Guest lecture	Effective teaching skills	45	09.01.2019	Mrs. C. Anuradha, Oxford English academy, Ramanathapuram, Coimbatore
50.	Guest lecture	Introduction to human rights	35	14.12.2018	Mrs. P. Sakthiuma, Junior Advocate, Coimbatore
51.	Guest Lecture	Marriage and family laws	36	8.10.2018	Mr. P. Rajkumar, Legal Advisor of BMG Finance, Coimbatore
52.	Workshop	Workshop on Life Skills and its application for quality life	15	5.10.2018	Dr. Shylaja Nair Freelance life skill trainer, Coimbatore
53.	Workshop	Workshop on Life Skills Techniques	36	4.10.2018	Dr. Shylaja Nair Freelance life skill trainer, Coimbatore
54.	Guest lecture	Curriculum and programme planning in early childhood education	40	29.09.2018	Mrs. Anna Vargese Head of students support, Citipointe Christian College, Brisbane, Australia
55.	Guest lecture	Family crisis and its management	40	28.09.2018	Ms. T. Priyanka Legal Advisor, BMG Finance,

					Coimbatore
56.	Special lecture	Association Inauguration – special lecture on Identification and management of developmental delays	150	07.09.2018	Dr. Ezhil Mangai Neuro Developmental and Behavioural Pediatrician PSG Hospital, Coimbatore
57.	Workshop	Workshop on Life Skills	22	20.02.2018- 21.02.2018	Mrs. Shailaja Nair Proprietor of 3Cs organization and Freelance Life Skills trainer, Coimbatore
58.	Training	Training on Therapeutic counselling Techniques	38	19.02.2018- 21.02.2018	Mrs. J. Anitha Senior Counseling Psychologist, Vazhikatti Mental Health and Research Institute Coimbatore
59.	Training	Training on Basic Counselling skills Training	29	06.02.2018- 08.02.2018	Dr. Fernando Ethelbert Counseling Psychologist, Vazhikatti Mental Health Centre and Research Institute Coimbatore
60.	Training	Training on Creative skills	50	19.02.2018– 20.02.2018	Anjalee Anju Chandrashekhar Expert Teacher of Fevicyrl Company, Coimbatore
61.	Conference	UGC sponsored National Conference on Spectrum of Human Development - Reaching Horizons	Inside- 44 Outside - 55 Total - 99	24.01.2018– 25.01.2018	 1.Dr. Krishnananda

					University of Agricultural Sciences, Dharwad, Karnataka 3. Dr. Bhanumati Sharma Associate Professor Department of Human Development and Childhood Studies Lady Irwin College, University of Delhi, New Delhi 4. Dr. K. Mayuri Professor, Department of Human Development and Family Studies College of Home Science Acharya N G Ranga Agricultural University (ANGRAU) Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh
62.	Guest lecture	Early childhood stimulation	150	6.01.2018	Dr.Komala.M, Professor, Department of Human Development, University of Mysore, Mysore
63.	Workshop	Workshop on Identification of learning disabilities in classroom	45	28.09.2017	Dr. Christine Morris from U.K Special Educator Consultant, Good Word Centre for Special Children
64.	Guest Lecture	Special Lecture on Reproductive health and antenatal care of young women	60	02.08.2017	Dr. Harrini K., MD Obstetrician & Gynecologist Yes Mom Yes Women & Child Care Centre KTVR Group Hospitals, Coimbatore
65.	Valedictory function of Human Development	Special lecture on "Moral Development during Adolescence"	75	28.2.2017	Dr. P. S. Annapoorna, Retired Professor, Department of Home Science, St. Joseph's College for Women, Visakhapatnam

	Association				
66.	Workshop	Workshop on Enhancing Social Skills through Self-awareness and empathy	75	28.2.2017	Dr. P. S. Annapoorna, Retired Professor, Department of Home Science, St. Joseph's College for Women, Visakhapatnam
67.	Training	Counselling skills and techniques	40	18 th to 20 th Jan 2019	Mr. Fernando Ethelbert Psychologist Vazhikatti Mental health Centre and research Institue, Coimbatore
68.	FDP	Faculty Development Programme "Joy of Teaching"		04.08.2016	Mr. Adinarayanan, founder, Anaadi Foundation, Coimbatore
69.	Human Development Association Valedictory	Sensory Learning and its attributes in Early Years	100	17.03.2016	Mrs.Divya , Director, Trained Brain Teacher Training Institute, Bangalore
70.	Workshop	Montessori Philosophy and Methods of Practice	60	16.03.2016 - 17.03.2016	Mrs.Divya , Director, Trained Brain Teacher Training Institute, Bangalore
71.	Training	Projective Techniques	60	09.03.2016	Ms. R. Archana, Clinical Psychologist and Ms. J. Anitha Counselling Psychologist, Vazhikatti Mental Health Centre, Coimbatore
72.	Human Development Association Meeting	Pre-school teachers of 21 st Century - Rendering theoretical perspectives into classroom teaching	84	07.03.2016	Ms Sajeetha Bharathi, Principal, Titan School, Hosur
73.	Human Development Association Meeting	Personality Development	100	29.02.2016	Ms. Anjali Miriam Dey and Ms. Lakshmi Meyyapan, Christ University, Bangalore
74.		Soft toy making	55	29.02.2016	Mrs Rajee and Ms. Prabha from Ahanya Toy Making Institute, R.S

					Puram, Coimbatore
75.	Human Development Association Meeting	Human Rights and related world affairs	100	15.02.2016	Mr. Aman Kumar Dubey, Assistant Central Intelligence Officer, Department of Central Intelligence Bureau, Govt. of India
76.	Human Development Association Meeting	Environment – Current scenario and related world affairs	84	12.02.2016	Mr. Arjun Rajasekar, Resident Mentor and Faculty of International Affairs
77.	Human Development Association Meeting	Environment – Basic concepts, idea and theories	82	11.02.2016	Mr.V.Vasanthakumar Secretary, Desa Ilatchiyam Foundation, Former Assistant, Central Intelligence Bureau, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India
78.	Workshop	Integrating Multiple Intelligence (MI) into the curriculum	60	27.01.2016	Mrs. Aparna Athreya, Founder of Kid and Parent Foundation, Bangalore
79.	Training	Multimedia and Graphic Designing	32	01.12.2015	Mr.Kamaraj, Head (IT), Sri.Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya Arts and Science College, Coimbatore
80.	Guest Lecture	Training and Development and Career Guidance	55	14.10.2015	Mr.GokulKrishnan, Director, IDHA Consulting firm, Coimbatore
81.	Guest Lecture	Brain Development for Fetus and Infant Development	63	10.10.2015	Mrs.Sudha Mahendran, Heal Your Life facilitator, Counsellor, Salem
82.	Guest Lecture	Parenting and Brain Development of Children	61	08.10.2015	Dr. M. Doraikannan, Pediatric Neurologist, Coimbatore
83.	Inauguration of Human Development Association	Low Birth Weight Infants	110	28.09.2015	Dr.Komala.M, Professor, Department of Human Development , University of Mysore, Mysore
84.	Workshop	Counselling techniques for family	40	23 rd and 24 th	Dr. B. Imtiyaaz, Psychologist, IAPH

issues	Jan 2015	- International Association of
		Holistic Psychology, Tirupur